

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, SUNDARGARH FOREST DIVISION



Phone No-06622-272243, E-Maildfo.sundargarh@odisha.gov.in

No. 5239 / 4F (MISC) /2022/Dt- 20/08/2022

The Dy. Chief Engineer (CON) S.E Railway, Jharsuguda.

Diversion of 18.389 ha of Revenue forest land for widening of loading platform at Sardega Railway Station by South Eastern Railway, Jharsuguda.

Memo No.15841 dt.12.08.2022 of CF (Nodal) O/o the PCCF & HoFF, Odisha.

With reference to the letter cited above, as per Memo No.15841 dt.12.08.2022 of CF (Nodal) O/o the PCCF & HoFF, Odisha, you are requested to submit the point wise compliances raised the Conservator of Forests (Nodal) Office of the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, Sha, Bhubaneswar . The copy of Memo No. 15841 dt.12.08.2022 of CF (Nodal) O/o the PCCF & 33. Odisha is enclosed herewith for your reference.

Yours faithfully,

Divisional Forest Officer.

Sundargarh Forest Division

Memo No. 5240 /4F (Misc.)/ 2022 Dt. 20 /08/2022 1/2

Copy forwarded to the Conservator of Forests (Nodal) O/o the Principal Chief ervator of Forests & HoFF, Odisha, Bhubaeswar for information and necessary action with ence to his Memo No.15840 dt.12.08.2022.

> Divisional Forest Officer, Sundargarh Forest Division

/4F (Misc.)/ 2022 Dt.2 0 /08/2022

Copy forwarded to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Rourkela Circle, Rourkela information and necessary action with reference to Memo No. 15839 dt.12.08.2022 of Conservator rests (Nodal), O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, Odisha, Bhubaeswar.

Sundargarh Forest Division